
Methodist (5-7) -vs- Pfeiffer (9-2)
03/03/21 at Merner Gym; Richfield, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Methodist 81

Pfeiffer 87

Date: 03/03/21
Time: 4:30 PM
Site: Merner Gym; Richfield, N.C.
Referees: Zeke Cook,Garrett Nestor,Todd Murray
Notes: 2020-21 USA South East Division Semifinal

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Methodist 36 34 11 81
Pfeiffer 27 43 17 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Garren Dearman * 37 6-16 0-6 8-8 2-5 7 3 2 1 2 3 20
10 Dante Burden * 29 7-12 0-1 6-8 1-3 4 5 3 3 0 2 20
30 T.J. East * 33 4-6 1-1 2-2 5-4 9 2 1 2 0 1 11
40 Clayton Coe * 27 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 6
34 J'Quan Deal * 22 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 1 6
32 Chris George 31 5-11 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 1 10
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. 26 1-7 0-4 4-4 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 0 6
24 Jeremy Mull 15 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Joshua Haymer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Isaiah Rodriguez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 J. DeShields-Beard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Morris Grey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-68 3-21 20-22 11-26 37 25 10 11 2 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 1-9   11.11 % 7-7   100.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 1-8   12.50 % 13-15   86.67 %
OT 1 5-10   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-68   41.2 % 3-21   14.3 % 20-22   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) J'Quan
Deal Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Craig Sabb * 28 4-5 2-3 6-6 2-1 3 1 2 2 2 0 16
42 Dorian Miles * 39 6-12 0-2 0-2 1-11 12 2 0 2 0 1 12
01 Jerome Savoy * 15 3-8 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 2 9
22 Taylan Rowe * 35 2-7 2-6 1-2 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 7
03 D.J. Bradsher * 24 2-6 0-1 2-3 2-5 7 2 3 1 1 0 6
02 Sean Scott 27 5-6 0-0 7-12 4-1 5 4 3 2 0 2 17
05 Tyjarek Simmons 22 4-10 1-5 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 11
20 Donnie Haith 19 1-6 1-4 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
23 Diez Mungro 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
33 Jordan Byrd 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 29-63 7-24 22-35 13-31 44 16 10 13 3 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 5-12   41.67 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 4-10   40.00 % 11-15   73.33 %
OT 1 5-7   71.43 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 29-63   46.0 % 7-24   29.2 % 22-35   62.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
19:42 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
19:12 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,TAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
MISS JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
18:40 TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JEROME

STEAL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 18:40
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 18:32
REBOUND OFF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 18:25 2-0 V 2

18:13 MISS JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,DORIAN

18:08 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 17:45 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN --

17:29 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by J. BRADSHER,D

17:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG

GOOD 3PTR by J. EAST,T 17:05 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 17:00

16:50 MISS JUMPER by SAVOY,JEROME
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,TAYLAN

16:46 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
TURNOVER  by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:41

16:41 STEAL  by SAVOY,JEROME
16:23 TURNOVER  by ROWE,TAYLAN

STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:23
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 16:12 9-4 V 5

16:05 MISS LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME
BLOCK  by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:05
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 15:55
TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55

15:26 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SAVOY,JEROME
-- ASSIST  by J. BRADSHER,D

SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS 15:02
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 15:02
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 14:56

14:29 MISS 3PTR by J. BRADSHER,D
REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
14:05 TURNOVER  by SAVOY,JEROME

STEAL  by COE,CLAYTON 14:05
TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 14:01

14:01 STEAL  by SAVOY,JEROME
13:48 MISS 3PTR by SAVOY,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by J. BRADSHER,D
13:43 MISS LAYUP by J. BRADSHER,D



REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
13:24 FOUL  by J. BRADSHER,D

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 13:24 10-7 V 3
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 13:24 11-7 V 4
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 13:24 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 13:24
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 13:24
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 13:24
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
13:24 SUB IN by HAITH,DONNIE
13:24 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
13:24 SUB OUT by J. BRADSHER,D
13:24 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG
13:24 SUB OUT by ROWE,TAYLAN
12:59 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 12:32
12:32 MISS FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:32 MISS FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 12:32
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 12:32
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 12:18 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS --

12:02 14-11 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DEAL,J'QUAN 11:45

11:45 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:35 MISS 3PTR by SAVOY,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 11:20 16-11 V 5

11:03 MISS 3PTR by HAITH,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 10:34
REBOUND OFF by DEAL,J'QUAN --
MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
10:03 MISS 3PTR by MILES,DORIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SAVOY,JEROME
09:58 MISS LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,JEROME
09:37 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:28 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --

09:06 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

09:03 SUB IN by MUNGRO,DIEZ
09:03 SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:02 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --
FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS 08:35

08:34 MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 08:34
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 08:34



MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD DUNK by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 08:06 22-12 V 10
FOUL  by MULL,JEREMY 08:03

08:03 MISS FT by HAITH,DONNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:03 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by HAITH,DONNIE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 07:50 24-13 V 11

07:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35

07:35 TURNOVER  by HAITH,DONNIE
STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 07:35
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by SCOTT,SEAN
07:08 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
MISS  by GEORGE,CHRIS 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE 07:00
SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN 07:00

06:34 TURNOVER  by MILES,DORIAN
STEAL  by GEORGE,CHRIS 06:34
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 06:20 26-13 V 13

06:05 26-16 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HAITH,DONNIE
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 05:46
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 05:46

05:46 SUB IN by ROWE,TAYLAN
05:46 SUB IN by J. BRADSHER,D
05:46 SUB OUT by MUNGRO,DIEZ
05:46 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

SUB IN by HAYMER,JOSHUA 05:35
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by MUNGRO,DIEZ
05:35 SUB OUT by MILES,DORIAN

MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D

SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:08
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 05:08
FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 04:57

04:57 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
04:57 26-18 V 8 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN

SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 04:57
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 04:57
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 04:57
SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE 04:57
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 04:57
SUB OUT by HAYMER,JOSHUA 04:57
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 04:57
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS 04:57
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:50 28-18 V 10

04:41 MISS LAYUP by HAITH,DONNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN

04:36 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 04:35

04:35 BLOCK  by J. BRADSHER,D
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 04:16

04:16 STEAL  by ROWE,TAYLAN
04:06 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MUNGRO,DIEZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,TAYLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57



SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS 03:54
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:54
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 03:54
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 03:54
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNGRO,DIEZ
03:34 TURNOVER  by J. BRADSHER,D

MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,TAYLAN

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 03:15
03:15 MISS FT by ROWE,TAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS --
03:05 FOUL  by MUNGRO,DIEZ

GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:05 29-22 V 7
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:05 30-22 V 8
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 03:05
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 03:05

02:58 TURNOVER  by MUNGRO,DIEZ
STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 02:58

02:58 FOUL  by MUNGRO,DIEZ
GOOD JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN 02:33 32-22 V 10

02:24 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
02:24 SUB OUT by MUNGRO,DIEZ
02:15 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SABB,CRAIG(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,TAYLAN

01:40 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by J. BRADSHER,D(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SEAN

FOUL  by J. EAST,T 01:40
01:40 MISS FT by J. BRADSHER,D

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS --
01:15 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 01:15 33-26 V 7
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 01:15 34-26 V 8

01:03 MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:03 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
SUB IN by GREY,MORRIS 01:03
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS 01:03
FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS 01:02
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D
00:17 MISS LAYUP by J. BRADSHER,D

-- REBOUND OFF by SABB,CRAIG
00:13 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG

STEAL  by J. EAST,T 00:13
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:09 36-27 V 9

00:01 MISS 3PTR by HAITH,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by GREY,MORRIS --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by BYRD,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by J. BRADSHER,D
20:00 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by J. EAST,T 19:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,JORDAN

19:33 MISS 3PTR by HAITH,DONNIE



REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN --
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,SEAN
19:10 36-29 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS 18:19
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS 18:17

17:57 36-32 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 17:39 38-32 V 6
17:39 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN

MISS FT by BURDEN,DANTE 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

FOUL  by DEAL,J'QUAN 17:27
17:26 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
17:25 MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 17:17 41-33 V 8
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --
FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:58

16:57 MISS FT by HAITH,DONNIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:57 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by HAITH,DONNIE
16:25 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 16:14 43-34 V 9
FOUL TECH by DEAL,J'QUAN 16:14

16:14 43-35 V 8 GOOD FT by ROWE,TAYLAN(fastbreak)
16:00 TURNOVER  by HAITH,DONNIE

STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 16:00
15:57 FOUL  by HAITH,DONNIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak) 15:57 44-35 V 9
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak) 15:57 45-35 V 10

15:57 SUB IN by J. BRADSHER,D
15:48 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SEAN

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 15:48
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 15:20 47-35 V 12

15:10 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN
15:10 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,SEAN
15:10 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG

MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SABB,CRAIG

14:33 MISS 3PTR by MILES,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by DEAL,J'QUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by TEAM 14:05 49-35 V 14
ASSIST  by J. EAST,T --
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
13:32 49-37 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
13:04 FOUL  by J. BRADSHER,D

SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS 13:04
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 13:04
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 13:04
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 13:04
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 13:04
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 13:04

13:04 SUB OUT by BYRD,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:43
FOUL  by J. EAST,T 12:30



12:30 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME
12:30 49-39 V 10 GOOD FT by SAVOY,JEROME

MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 12:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
11:53 TURNOVER  by SABB,CRAIG

MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 11:31
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --

11:27 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 11:27 50-39 V 11
GOOD FT by J. EAST,T 11:27 51-39 V 12
SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 11:27
SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE 11:27
SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN 11:27
SUB OUT by J. EAST,T 11:27

11:10 51-42 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN
-- ASSIST  by J. BRADSHER,D

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,CHRIS 10:46
10:46 STEAL  by MILES,DORIAN
10:41 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SAVOY,JEROME(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 10:21
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 10:21

10:07 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,TAYLAN
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 09:57

09:57 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)
09:57 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)
09:39 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME
09:23 FOUL  by SAVOY,JEROME

GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 09:23 52-46 V 6
GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 09:23 53-46 V 7

09:23 SUB IN by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
09:23 SUB OUT by SAVOY,JEROME
09:07 MISS 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DEAL,J'QUAN 08:44 55-46 V 9
ASSIST  by GEORGE,CHRIS --

08:35 55-48 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D

08:12 55-50 V 5
GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,TYJAREK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by J. BRADSHER,D
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 07:47

07:47 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by J. BRADSHER,D
07:47 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by J. BRADSHER,D

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by J. BRADSHER,D
06:51 55-54 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by J. BRADSHER,D

GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 06:32 57-54 V 3
06:16 MISS JUMPER by MUNGRO,DIEZ

REBOUND DEF by DEAL,J'QUAN --
MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --



05:36 FOUL  by MUNGRO,DIEZ
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:36 58-54 V 4
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:36 59-54 V 5

05:36 59-56 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,TYJAREK(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:36
SUB IN by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J 05:36
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,ISAIAH 05:36
SUB IN by HAYMER,JOSHUA 05:36
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS 05:36
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 05:36
SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON 05:36
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 05:36
MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNGRO,DIEZ
05:18 MISS JUMPER by J. BRADSHER,D

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:12 59-59 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
05:08 SUB IN by BYRD,JORDAN
05:08 SUB IN by MUNGRO,DIEZ
05:08 SUB OUT by SABB,CRAIG
05:08 SUB OUT by MILES,DORIAN

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 04:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE 04:22
SUB IN by J. EAST,T 04:22
SUB IN by DEAL,J'QUAN 04:22
SUB OUT by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J 04:22
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,ISAIAH 04:22
SUB OUT by HAYMER,JOSHUA 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by SCOTT,SEAN
04:22 SUB IN by SABB,CRAIG
04:22 SUB IN by HAITH,DONNIE
04:22 SUB IN by MILES,DORIAN
04:22 SUB OUT by J. BRADSHER,D
04:22 SUB OUT by ROWE,TAYLAN
04:22 SUB OUT by BYRD,JORDAN
04:22 SUB OUT by MUNGRO,DIEZ
04:09 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN
04:06 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)

SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS 04:05
SUB OUT by DEAL,J'QUAN 04:05
MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by SABB,CRAIG
REBOUND OFF by DEARMAN,GARREN --

03:46 FOUL  by SCOTT,SEAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:45 60-61 H 1
GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN 03:45 61-61

03:33 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS 03:12 63-63
ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:11

02:52 MISS LAYUP by MILES,DORIAN
REBOUND DEF by J. EAST,T --
BLOCK  by DEARMAN,GARREN 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 02:36 65-63 V 2

02:22 MISS JUMPER by HAITH,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS --

02:11 FOUL  by SABB,CRAIG
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:11 66-63 V 3



02:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:11
REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,DANTE --

02:11 FOUL  by MILES,DORIAN
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:11 67-63 V 4
SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON 02:11
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 02:11

02:11 SUB IN by ROWE,TAYLAN
02:11 SUB OUT by HAITH,DONNIE

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:09 68-63 V 5
01:47 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,TAYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN
FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SABB,CRAIG

01:44 68-65 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 01:44

01:43 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE 01:13

01:13 BLOCK  by SABB,CRAIG
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

00:55 MISS FT by SCOTT,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,SEAN
FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 00:28 70-67 V 3

00:16 70-70 GOOD 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG
MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
04:45 70-72 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,DORIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SABB,CRAIG
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 04:20 72-72

04:03 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SABB,CRAIG
-- ASSIST  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 03:46 75-75
ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN --

03:21 FOUL  by MILES,DORIAN
03:21 TURNOVER  by MILES,DORIAN

FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 03:00
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 03:00
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:00
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 03:00

02:49 75-77 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,TYJAREK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 02:30
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 02:15 77-77

02:04 MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,SEAN

02:00 77-79 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,SEAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,TAYLAN
01:27 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,TYJAREK

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS 01:21
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
GOOD LAYUP by J. EAST,T(in the paint) 01:17 79-79

00:51 79-81 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SABB,CRAIG(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN 00:34
REBOUND OFF by J. EAST,T --
TURNOVER  by J. EAST,T 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by SIMMONS,TYJAREK
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 MISS FT by MILES,DORIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWE,TAYLAN

FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 00:20
00:20 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK(fastbreak)
00:20 79-83 H 4 GOOD FT by SIMMONS,TYJAREK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 00:14
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 00:11

00:11 79-84 H 5 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)
00:11 79-85 H 6 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,DORIAN
GOOD JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint) 00:04 81-85 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by MILES,DORIAN
FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS 00:02

00:02 81-86 H 5 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)
00:02 81-87 H 6 GOOD FT by SABB,CRAIG(fastbreak)


